3

7

19

24

[Presidio Trust Management Plan]

Resolution urging the Presidio Trust to delay action on the Presidio Trust Management Plan to August 21, 2002.

WHEREAS, The Presidio Trust was established to preserve and enhance the Presidio as a national park; and

WHEREAS, The Trust is responsible for overseeing the implementation of the Presidio Trust Management Plan (PTMP or Plan), which was established in 1994 to preserve the Presidio's natural, cultural, scenic and recreational resources; and,

WHEREAS, under this Plan, the Presidio will remain an open space preserved and enhanced for public use and enjoyment;

WHEREAS, The Plan was modified in October 2001 to reflect input taken from the public;

WHEREAS, Increased input and response from the public about the Plan would be beneficial in creating an effective land use policy for the Presidio;

WHEREAS, Open dialogue between the Presidio Trust and the public will lead to a more improved policy in addressing the preservation and future of the Presidio ;

WHEREAS, The public has expressed continued interest in preserving and promoting the scenic beauty of the Presidio through its support and suggested recommendations to the Plan; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby urge the Presidio Trust to expand and sustain its partnership with all stakeholders, including the surrounding neighborhoods in the planning and creation of the

Presidio, as a recreational and historic area reflective of the beliefs and needs of all San Franciscans; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors does hereby urge the Presidio Trust to delay action on the Presidio Trust Management Plan to August 21, 2002 to allow for a more appropriate time period for consideration by all stakeholders regarding the Plan and its effects on the quality of life of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

e Number:	021144	Date Passed:
esolution urging , 2002.	the Presidio Trust to del	lay action on the Presidio Trust Management Plan to August
July 1, 200	2 Board of Supervisors	— ADOPTED
	Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Newsom, Peskin, Yee Absent: 1 - Sandoval	
	File No. 021144	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
	11010.021177	was ADOPTED on July 1, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	· .	
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.
		Date: July 12, 2002
within the	time limit as set forth	ing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective ance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the

Clerk of the Board

File No. 021144